

VictelGlobal Communications Corporation Limited

FCC ID: S5XALK300-45

DATE: Aug 09 2013

To whom it may concern:

We the undersigned, hereby authorize **VictelGlobal Communications Corporation Limited.** to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for equipment authorization, including signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by **Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd** on our behalf shall have the same affect as acts of our own.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from **VictelGlobal Communications Corporation Limited.**

Sincerely yours,

VictelGlobal Communications Corporation Limited.



Yan zheng/ Manager Fax: +86-020-87222502 Tel: +86-18038053421 E-mail: yan.zheng@victelglobal.com